## 503023536 10/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3070136

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/30/2012			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
SILICON VALLEY MEDICAL INSTRU			MENTS, INC.		11/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: ACIST MEDICA			CAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	7905 F	7905 FULLER ROAD				
City:	EDEN	PRAIF	RIE			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55344	55344				
Application Number: 1		14507	507438			
Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	h	- 16			l it will be cont	
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
<b>Phone:</b> 6124			927000			
•			redlaw.com			
-			EDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.			
			) SOUTH SIXTH STREET			
			JITE 4000 NNEADOLIS MINNESOTA 55402			
Address Line 4:		IVIIININ	EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			58534.311.6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHARLES D. SEGELBAUM			
SIGNATURE:			/CHARLES D. SEGELBAUM/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/17/2014			
Total Attachments: 3						
	-		oc - SOS Merger Agreement#page			
source=Silicon to ACIST	- Assigni	ment de	oc - SOS Merger Agreement#page	e2.tif		

source=Silicon to ACIST - Assignment doc - SOS Merger Agreement#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILICON VALLEY MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ACIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.



3202357 8100M

121283559 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0026389

DATE: 12-03-12

PATENT REEL: 033972 FRAME: 0679

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 11/30/2012 FILED 03:17 PM 11/30/2012 SRV 121280862 - 3202357 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER SRV 121 OF SILICON VALLEY MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC. (a California corporation), INTO ACIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

## It is hereby certified that:

.

- 1) The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
  - i) Silicon Valley Medical Instruments, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California (the "Merged Corporation"); and
  - ii) ACIST Medical Systems, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2) An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by the Merged Corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by the Surviving Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3) The name of the Surviving Corporation in the merger herein certified is ACIST Medical Systems, Inc., which will continue its existence as said Surviving Corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5) The executed Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the office of the aforesaid Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows: ACIST Medical Systems, Inc., 7905 Fuller Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344.
- 6) A copy of the Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7) The authorized capital stock of the Merged Corporation consists of One Thousand (1,000) shares, \$.01 value per share.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 033972 FRAME: 0680 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ACIST has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

ACIST MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

a Delaware corporation By:

Name: Thomas Morizio Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger-Delaware]

## PATENT REEL: 033972 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 10/17/2014**